503995926 09/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4042583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROBERT ANDERSON	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL ICLE TEST LTD
Street Address:	CASTLE EDEN STUDIOS, STOCKTON ROAD
City:	HARTLEPOOL
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TS27 4SD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15259253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-7397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-442-4800

Email: jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. WRAY

Address Line 1: 1497 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATKINSON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WRAY
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Anderson_Assignment#page1.tif source=Anderson_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503995926 REEL: 039674 FRAME: 0267



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This	Deed of	assignment is	dated	15	0070082	2015
				(Day)	(Month)	(Year)

and is between:

John Robert Anderson, whose address is Swallow Cottage, Rodridge Farm, Station Town, Wingate TS28 5HG, United Kingdom (the "Assignor"); and

Global Icle Test Ltd, a company incorporated in England and Wates and whose address is Castle Eden Studios, Stockton Road, Hartlepool TS27 4SD, United Kingdom (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has applied to the Patent Office of the United Kingdom for a patent under the Patents Act 1977, which application has been allocated United Kingdom Patent Application Number 15 15 964.3 and was filed on 09 September 2015(the "Application") and discloses an invention relating to Disposable urine test device (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the Application and all its right, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

- In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee:
 - 1.1 the Invention described in the aforesald Application, and the full and exclusive benefit to it:
 - 1.2 all the rights of the Assignor in and to the Application and the full and exclusive benefit of it and all the rights and privileges and advantages associated with it;
 - 1.3 the right to apply for and obtain patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Invention in the United Kingdom and throughout the world, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
 - 1.4 the right to make any new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject-matter of any application or specification filed in connection with the Invention in the United Kingdom and the right to claim priority under Section 5 of the Patents Act 1977 from the Application;
 - 1.5 any patients under the Patents Act 1977 or other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Invention in the United Kingdom pursuant to the Application;
 - 1.6 the right to claim priority from the Application under the provisions of the Paris Convention when making applications in countries or territories outside the United Kingdom

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- The Assignor hereby agrees not to for a period of one year from the date of filing of the Application publish or disclose any particulars of the Invention or the Application to any person.
- 3 The Assignor MEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and, if requested to do so by the Assignee, to apply for any patents or other forms of protection in respect of the Invention throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.
- 4 This assignment is governed by and shall be interpreted according to the laws of England and Waters.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed as a Deed on the date first above written:



SIGNED as a Deed by the said Assignor:		
***************************************	(Signature of inventor)	
Name:	Joint Rosset Anosason	
in the presence o	* //mal	
•••••	(Signature of Wilness)	
Name:	Sagar Geri Donary	
Address:	13 JOHN ST FENEROUS DHEGLE	
Occupation:	4 Claranon	
SIGNED as a De	ed for and on behalf of the said Assignae:	
Name:	(Signature of a Cirector) 7714 Aug 275 Andreits cm/	
in the presence o	e / Mad	
***************************************	(Signature of Witness)	
Name	CHARLE NOVE DOWNED	

25

Accordance -

Address.

Occupation: